UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMEN
Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

Jurisdiction;  UKIAH

First Date: 06/04/2024
Last Date: 06/04/2024

Call/OCA Date/Time Complaint Location Officer
Number Press Release
240600277 06/04/2024 00:46:33 DISTURBANCE 1105 S STATE ST. UKIAH MICHEL.RYAN
DISTURBANCE // SUBJECT CONTACTED &
WILL QUIET DOWN
240600280 06/04/2024 03:28:12 SUSP CIRC RAIL TRL NORTH. UKIAH MICHEL.RYAN
SUSPICIOUS CIRCS // AREA CHECKED, UTL/GOA
240600286 06/04/2024 05:11:41 TRESPASS 875 S OAK ST. UKIAH MICHEL.RYAN
UNWANTED SUBJECT // 10-15 @ 0526HRS W/
SCOTTY WILLIS 40 OF UKIAH FOR 242PC //
SUBJECT BOOKED INTO COUNTY JAIL // C#24
-1133
24-1133
240600287 06/04/2024 06:19:44 TRESPASS 1155 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH PARKER.DANIEL
TRESPASS // SUBJECT CONTACTED &
MOVING ALONG
240600288 06/04/2024 06:40:44 CHILD ABUSE REPORT 300 SEMINARY AV, UKIAH PARKER.DANIEL
C# 24-1134 REPORT TAKEN FOR 11166 PC
CROSS REPORT //
24-1134
240600290 06/04/2024 08:06:15 CITY DEPOSIT 300 SEMINARY AV, UKIAH Officer Name and ID null
CITY DEPOSIT READY // SERVICE PROVIDED //
240600294 06/04/2024 08:23:59 SUSP CIRC 350 N ORCHARD AV, UKIAH PARKER.DANIEL
10-66 FEMALE IN THE AREA HITTING HERSELF
Il AREA CHECKED UTL GOA //
240600298 06/04/2024 08:46:33 SUSP CIRC 1041 MAPLE AV, UKIAH BREECE.RYAN
POSS VEH 459 // NEG SUSPECT INFO AND LOG
DOC PROVIDED // INCIDENT OC'D OVER THE
LAST WEEK OR TWO //
240600301 06/04/2024 08:50:42 ALARM 431 S MAIN ST. UKIAH PEREZ.SAUL
1033 459 AT LOC // BUILDING CODE 4 AND
SECURE //
240600302 06/04/2024 09:15:08 TRESPASS 600 LIVE OAK AVE. UKIAH PARKER.DANIEL
SUBJ FROM PREVIOUS 602 AT LOC // CITED
AND RELEASED HARDAGEVERGEER, JOSHUA
23 OF UKIAH FOR MCSO WARRANT // C# 24-1135
I
24-1135
240600303 06/04/2024 09:17:03 REGISTRANT 300 SEMINARY AV, UKIAH CASTANON.DEVEN
290 REG NIGHT LOBBY // SERVICE PROVIDED //
240600304 06/04/2024 09:41:17 DISTURBANCE 120 E ALDER ST. FORT BRAGG BEAK.RORY
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Location

Officer

240600304

240600307

240600311

24-1136
240600313

240600314

240600316

240600320

240600321

240600322

240600326

240600327

240600328

240600331

06/04/2024 09:41:17

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

10:00:25

10:16:26

10:17:49

10:35:35

11:15:27

11:37:08

11:36:02

11:57:49

12:22:10

12:28:14

12:27:12

13:14:53

DISTURBANCE

CUSTOMERS CAUSING DISTURBANCE // SUBJ
LEFT PRIOR TO OFFICERS ARRIVAL AREA
CHECKED UTL GOA

FRAUD

IN FRONT LOBBY TO SPEAK TO OFFICER
REGARDING FRAUD // CIVIL ISSUE AND
ALREADY IN THE COURTS PROCESS //
DISTURBANCE

MALE AND FEMALE AT LOC YELLING AT

THEMSELVES // 1015 @ 1027 WITH SMITH, IZAAK

AGE 26 OF OHIO CHARGE 647(F) PC // BOOKED
CJ /I C# 24-1136 //

911 HANGUP

911 OPEN LINE // RAPID DEPLOT TO LOC //
NEG ANSWER ON CALLBACK AND MESSAGE
LEFT //

TRESPASS

UNWANTED VEHS IN THE PARKING LOT //
BROKEN DOWN AND WILL BE LEAVING WHEN
FIXED //

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT NON INJURY AND PDO
TRAFFIC ACCIDENT // INFO EXCHANGE
TICKET/CITE SIGN OFF

TICKET SIGN OFF FRONT LOBBY //
DISTURBANCE

SUBJS AT LOCATION // AREA CHECKED UTL
GOA

PANHANDLER

PANHANDLER IN MIDDLE OF ROAD WITH A
SIGN. // SUBJ HAS A 1ST AMENDMENT SIGN,
WARNED TO STAY OUT OF ROADWAY.
HAZARD ROAD OR OTHER WISE

ROAD HAZARD // CITIZEN REMOVED HAZARD
TICKET/CITE SIGN OFF

TICKET SIGN OFF AT STATION. // SERVICE
PROVIDED.
FOLLOW UP

SUPP TO C# 24-0507 //
SUSP CIRC

120 E ALDER ST. FORT BRAGG

300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH

504 E PERKINS ST. UKIAH

295 S STATE ST. UKIAH

105 POMEROY AV. UKIAH

662 S FRANKLIN ST. FORT BRAGG

250 E CYPRESS ST. FORT BRAGG

237 N MC PHERSON ST. FORT BRAGG

AIRPORT PARK BL // TALMAGE RD. UKIAH

BOATYARD DR // N HIGHWAY 1, FORT BRAGG

250 W CYPRESS ST. FORT BRAGG

956 MAZZONI ST. UKIAH

WAUGH LN // TALMAGE. UKIAH

BEAK.RORY

BREECE.RYAN

PEREZ.SAUL

Officer Name and ID null

PARKER.DANIEL

BEAK.RORY

ONEAL.THOMAS

BEAK.RORY

PEREZ.SAUL

FRANCO.DAVID

FARRIS.GADGE

BREECE.RYAN

PARKER.DANIEL
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240600331

240600333

240600335

240600338

240600339

240600340

240600341

240600343

240600347

240600348

24-1137
240600350

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

13:14:53

13:32:38

13:36:59

14:03:21

14:06:58

14:14:22

14:24:43

14:38:09

15:06:24

15:10:46

15:21:58

SUSP CIRC

SUBJ IN THE ROADWAY // AREA CHECKED UTL
GOA/l

REGISTRANT

290 REG NIGHT LOBBY // SERVICE PROVIDED //
SUSP CIRC

FEMALE SUBJ WALKING IN TRAFFIC // SUBJ
GOA/UTL.

23152 CVC

MALE SUBJ POSS DUI DRIVER AND TC'D INTO
CURB // NEG DUI AND SUBJ TRANSPORTED BY
MEDICAL //

CIVIL MATTERS

REQ ASSISTANCE WITH CIVIL STANDBY //
FAMILY ASSISTED //

911 HANGUP

911 OPEN LINE // RAPID DEPLOY TO LOC //
UNABLE TO RECONTACT //

INFORMATION TAKEN

IN FRONT LOBBY REGARDING MULTIPLE
COMPLAINTS // ASSISTANCE PROVIDED //
ALARM

ALARM CO ADVISING COMMUNICATION ERROR
/I LOCATION CODE 4 //

SUSP PERSON

UNCLOTHED MALE IN THE AREA // AREA
CHECKED UTL GOA //

FOLLOW-UP

1015 @ 1627 WITH WILLIAMS, KRYSTAL AGE 34
OF WILLITS CHARGES SUNNYVALE WARRANT,
1203.2 PC AND 11350(A) HS // 1015 @ 1627
WITH DELOSSANTOS-ROJAS, ANTONIO AGE 32
UKIAH CHARGES 11378 HS AND 11379 HS //

1015 @ 1627 WITH RAMOS-RIVAS, JESUS AGE 28

OF HEALDSBURG CHARGES 148(A)(1) PC AND
3455(B)(1) PC // ALL SUBJS BOOKED AT CJ // C#
24-1137 //

DISTURBANCE
SUBJ IN PARKING LOT SCREAMING // AREA
CHECKED UTL GOA //

WAUGH LN // TALMAGE. UKIAH

300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH

TALMAGE RD // HASTINGS FRONTAGE RD.

CAPPS LN // CARRIGAN LN, UKIAH

324 HILLCREST AV. UKIAH

693 S ORCHARD AV. UKIAH

300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH

550 E PERKINS ST. UKIAH

TALMAGE RD // RAILROAD TRACKS. UKIAH

693 S ORCHARD AV. UKIAH

532 S MAIN ST, UKIAH

PARKER.DANIEL

CASTANON.DEVEN

PEREZ.SAUL

PARKER.DANIEL

PEREZ.SAUL

Officer Name and ID null

KINNEY . AUGUST

KINNEY.AUGUST

PEREZ.SAUL

KINNEY . AUGUST

PARKER.DANIEL
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240600352
240600352

240600353

240600354

240600355

240600357

240600359

240600360

24-1138
240600366

240600368

240600370

240600371

240600372

240600377

06/04/2024
06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

15:25:58
15:25:58

15:28:04

15:36:34

15:49:42

16:09:47

16:17:31

16:30:53

17:29:23

18:16:06

18:51:23

18:52:34

18:53:49

20:10:19

SUSP CIRC

SUSP CIRC

JUV STATING HE WAS GOING TO BE
ASSAULTED // AREA CHECKED UTL GOA //
EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL
HOLD UP/PANIC ALARM

1033 459 PANIC ALARM // BUILDING CODE 4
AND EMP ERROR //
REGISTRANT

290 REG NIGHT LOBBY // SERVICE PROVIDED //
RECKLESS VEH

WHI TRUCK WITH FEMALE TEXTING // BOLO'D
TO PATROL //

CITY CODE VIOLATION

MALE SUBJ IFO LOC WITH A SHOPPING CART //
RP NOTIFIED //

DOMESTIC

POSS DOMESTIC JUST OCC'D // C# 24-1138
REPORT TAKEN //

SUSP CIRC

MALE SUBJ EXPOSING HIMSELF IN THE AREA
// SUBJ HAVING CLOTHING ISSUES AND WILL
ATTEMPT TO FIND REPLACEMENT PANTS //
ALARM

1033 459 AT LOC // BUILDING CODE 4 AND EMP
ERROR //

CITY CODE VIOLATION

RP REPORTING UCC VIOLATION//SUBJ
COUNSELLED

ANIMAL

DECEASED FELINE // INFO LEFT FOR STREETS
DEPT

ANIMAL

RP REPORTING LOOSE K9'S AT LOC//AREA
CHECKED UTL GOA

SHOPLIFTER

249 N ORCHARD AV. UKIAH
249 N ORCHARD AV. UKIAH

499 E LAUREL ST. FORT BRAGG

991 S DORA ST. UKIAH

300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH

1155 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH

998 S STATE ST. UKIAH

305 PLUM DR. UKIAH

TALMAGE RD // RAILROAD TRACKS. UKIAH

620 KINGS CT. UKIAH

168 WASHINGTON AV. UKIAH

600 LIVE OAK AVE. UKIAH

S DORA ST // BEACON LN. UKIAH

225 S ORCHARD AV, UKIAH

PARKER.DANIEL
PARKER.DANIEL

Officer Name and ID null

PEREZ.SAUL

CASTANON.DEVEN

Officer Name and ID null

PARKER.DANIEL

PARKER.DANIEL

PARKER.DANIEL

MICHEL.RYAN

DUTCHER.LINDSAY

Officer Name and ID null

MICHEL.RYAN

DUTCHER.LINDSAY
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240600377 06/04/2024 20:10:19 SHOPLIFTER 225 S ORCHARD AV. UKIAH DUTCHER.LINDSAY

RP REPORTING SHOPLIFT IN PROGRESS//1015
@ 2028HRS WITH GONZALEZ, MINDY AGE 27
OF UKIAH FOR CHRGS 148.9(A) PC, 484E PC
AND HER SONOMA CO FELONY WARRANT SUBJ
LODGED AT CJ//C#24-1139

24-1139

240600378 06/04/2024 20:13:52 SUSP CIRC 630 KINGS CT. UKIAH MICHEL.RYAN
RP REPORTING 1066 CIRCS//BUILDING CODE 4

240600381 06/04/2024 21:03:13 SUSP PERSON 545 E PINE ST. FORT BRAGG FRANCO.DAVID
SUSPICIOUS PERSON // SUBJECT
CONTACTED & COUNSELED

240600383 06/04/2024 21:51:26 CITIZEN ASSIST 320 E REDWOOD AV, FORT BRAGG FARRIS.GADGE
CITIZEN ASSIST // NEG ANSWER

240600384 06/04/2024 23:32:38 DISTURBANCE 1260 S STATE ST. UKIAH DUTCHER.LINDSAY
RP REPORTING DIST AT LOC//AREA
CHECKED//QOA QOD

240600385 06/04/2024 23:37:09 TRESPASS 1155 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH MICHEL.RYAN

RP REPORTING UNWANTED SUBJ AT
LOC//SUBJ LEFT PRIOR TO OFC ARRIVAL
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